
MDOT/ACEC Development Training: Scoping Manual 
July 16th, 2025 

9:00 a.m.- 10:30 a.m. 
Delivered virtually, via Teams 

Charlie Stein and Jon Sytsma (AECOM), Presenters 

ATTENDANCE 
 

Name                                    Logged In                   Logged Out               Duration                          Email  

1 
 

 

Aaron Nelson (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 9:00:19 
AM 7/16/25, 10:10:55 AM 

1h 10m 
36s   

Aaron Nelson (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 10:10:40 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:14 AM 6m 33s   

Anderson, Carl (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:08:17 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:45 AM 1h 8m 27s AndersonC2@michigan.gov 

Ayon, Bandhan (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:12:07 
AM 7/16/25, 9:28:20 AM 16m 13s AyonB@michigan.gov 

Baby, Deepak (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:52:22 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:41 AM 

1h 24m 
19s BabyD1@michigan.gov 

Badger, Scott (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:19:39 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:41 AM 57m 2s BadgerS1@michigan.gov 

Bardhollari, Jorind (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:02:05 
AM 7/16/25, 10:00:43 AM 58m 38s BardhollariJ@michigan.gov 

Bellini, Michael (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:37 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:39 AM 1h 16m 1s BelliniM@michigan.gov 

Berg, David (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:50 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:33 AM 

1h 16m 
42s BergD@michigan.gov 

Bink, Amanda (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:57:02 
AM 7/16/25, 10:02:34 AM 1h 5m 31s BinkA1@michigan.gov 

Black, Dustin (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:04 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:39 AM 

1h 17m 
34s BlackD@michigan.gov 

Bob Briggs 
7/16/25, 9:02:35 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:09 AM 

1h 13m 
34s Bob.Briggs@clarkdietz.com 

Bohrer, Zach (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:03:01 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:39 AM 

1h 13m 
37s BohrerZ4@michigan.gov 

Bradley, Dave (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:06:47 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:56 AM 1h 10m 8s BradleyD5@michigan.gov 

Brandon Hasso (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 9:09:38 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 1h 6m 57s   

Brian Smith-Clark Dietz 
(Unverified) 

7/16/25, 9:02:08 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:43 AM 

1h 14m 
35s   

Burgess, Micah (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:46:43 
AM 7/16/25, 10:18:23 AM 

1h 31m 
40s BurgessM6@michigan.gov 

C Sikkema (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 9:00:43 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:41 AM 

1h 15m 
58s   

Cathy (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 9:14:17 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:57 AM 1h 2m 40s   
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Cavalieri, Cole (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:06:28 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:45 AM 

1h 10m 
16s CavalieriC@michigan.gov 

Chelotti, Erin (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:03:51 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:43 AM 

1h 12m 
51s ChelottiE@michigan.gov 

Chokair, Kassem 
7/16/25, 8:56:53 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:41 AM 

1h 19m 
48s kchokair@cityofsouthfield.com 

Chumbley, Matthew 
7/16/25, 9:00:12 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:47 AM 

1h 16m 
35s Matt.Chumbley@wsp.com 

Clark, Ruth (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:06 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:38 AM 

1h 16m 
32s ClarkR21@michigan.gov 

Cnossen, Richard (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:56:30 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:39 AM 

1h 18m 
47s CnossenR1@michigan.gov 

Cnossen, Richard (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:56:30 
AM 7/16/25, 8:56:52 AM 22s CnossenR1@michigan.gov 

Coger, David (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:16 
AM 7/16/25, 9:56:56 AM 55m 40s CogerD@michigan.gov 

Colburn, Kimberly (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:58:18 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 

1h 18m 
17s ColburnK@michigan.gov 

Contreras, Carlos (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:02:35 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:34 AM 

1h 13m 
58s ContrerasC3@michigan.gov 

Costerisan, Elijah (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:03:46 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:29 AM 

1h 13m 
43s CosterisanE2@michigan.gov 

Coxon, Leslie (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:02:10 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:38 AM 

1h 14m 
27s CoxonL@michigan.gov 

Damko, Douglas (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:15:05 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:13 AM 1h 2m 7s DamkoD@michigan.gov 

David King, P.E. 
7/16/25, 9:14:07 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:42 AM 1h 2m 35s dking@dlz.com 

DeLee, Grace (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:15:13 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:32 AM 1h 1m 18s DeLeeG@michigan.gov 

Derek Weichlein (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 9:08:17 
AM 7/16/25, 10:01:42 AM 53m 24s   

Drago, Matthew 
7/16/25, 9:00:22 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:51 AM 

1h 16m 
28s mdrago@fishbeck.com 

DuBois, Ben (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:04 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:35 AM 

1h 17m 
31s DuBoisB1@michigan.gov 

Ealy, Jason (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:13 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:42 AM 

1h 16m 
29s EalyJ@michigan.gov 

Eric Rickert 
7/16/25, 9:00:44 
AM 7/16/25, 9:25:58 AM 25m 13s eric.rickert@glengineering.com 
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Fassett, Diana 
7/16/25, 9:01:02 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:38 AM 

1h 15m 
36s Diana.Fassett@wsp.com 

Feldhausen, Benjamin (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:57 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:46 AM 

1h 14m 
49s FeldhausenB@michigan.gov 

Filpus, Ken (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:02:22 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:40 AM 

1h 15m 
18s FilpusK@michigan.gov 

Garcia, Lorale (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:40 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:24 AM 

1h 16m 
43s GarciaL11@michigan.gov 

Gardner, Matthew (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:57:29 
AM 7/16/25, 10:18:56 AM 

1h 20m 
24s GardnerM10@michigan.gov 

Gary Schmitt (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 9:01:22 
AM 7/16/25, 9:18:03 AM 16m 41s   

Gilbert, Matthew (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:08:31 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:56 AM 1h 8m 24s GilbertM9@michigan.gov 

Hamlin, Alison (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:40 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:02 AM 1h 7m 53s HamlinA@michigan.gov 

Hamlin, Alison (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:40 
AM 7/16/25, 9:49:24 AM 48m 43s HamlinA@michigan.gov 

Hamlin, Alison (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:57:51 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:02 AM 19m 10s HamlinA@michigan.gov 

Hartman, Noah 
7/16/25, 9:03:35 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:32 AM 

1h 12m 
56s Noah.Hartman@wsp.com 

Hill, Jason (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:33 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:38 AM 1h 16m 4s HillJ4@michigan.gov 

Hill, Kimberly (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:58 
AM 7/16/25, 9:52:49 AM 50m 51s HillK12@michigan.gov 

Hoofman, Donna (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:51:33 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:43 AM 1h 25m 9s HoofmanD@michigan.gov 

Horne, Jeffrey (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:02:29 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:29 AM 

1h 13m 
59s HorneJ@michigan.gov 

Jasinski, Nicholas (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:16 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:37 AM 

1h 17m 
21s JasinskiN@michigan.gov 

Johnson, Patricia (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:05:44 
AM 7/16/25, 10:04:27 AM 58m 43s Johnsonp4@michigan.gov 

Kamp, Amos (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:58:21 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:38 AM 

1h 18m 
16s KampA@michigan.gov 

Kampf, Robert - Bobby (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:02:43 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:33 AM 

1h 13m 
50s KampfR2@michigan.gov 

Karttunen, Jan (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:57:11 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:48 AM 

1h 19m 
36s KarttunenJ1@michigan.gov 
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Karttunen, Jason (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:58:31 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:50 AM 

1h 19m 
18s KarttunenJ@michigan.gov 

Kastelic, Eric (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:24:50 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:37 AM 51m 47s KastelicE1@michigan.gov 

Kauppila, Joel (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:57:50 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:57 AM 1h 19m 6s KauppilaJ@michigan.gov 

Kekhwa, Danny (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:38 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:37 AM 

1h 16m 
59s KekhwaD@michigan.gov 

Kelley, Dennis (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:55:21 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:55 AM 

1h 21m 
33s KELLEYD2@michigan.gov 

Kendziorski, Charles (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:51:59 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:04 AM 25m 4s KendziorskiC@michigan.gov 

Kent, David (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:58:53 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:24 AM 

1h 18m 
31s KentD3@michigan.gov 

Kerby, Austin (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:58:51 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:34 AM 

1h 17m 
42s KerbyA2@michigan.gov 

Kilpatrick, Andrew 
7/16/25, 8:56:52 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:38 AM 

1h 19m 
45s akilpatrick@fishbeck.com 

Kinter, Alexis (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:02:56 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 

1h 13m 
40s KinterA@michigan.gov 

Knauff, Melissa (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:26 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 

1h 17m 
10s KnauffM@michigan.gov 

Koech, Perpetual 
7/16/25, 9:03:56 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:41 AM 

1h 12m 
45s Perpetual.Koech@mbakerintl.com 

Krcmarik, Michael (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 10:15:25 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 1m 11s KrcmarikM@michigan.gov 

LaCross, David (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:28 
AM 7/16/25, 9:55:07 AM 53m 39s LaCrossD1@michigan.gov 

Lash, Heather (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:49 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:29 AM 

1h 16m 
40s LashH@michigan.gov 

Lefere, Zachary (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:18 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 

1h 16m 
17s LefereZ@michigan.gov 

Loehle, William (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:23 
AM 7/16/25, 10:00:32 AM 59m 8s Loehlew@michigan.gov 

Luichinger, Sara (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:53:31 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:42 AM 

1h 23m 
11s LuichingerS@michigan.gov 

Luo, Jie 
7/16/25, 9:01:34 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:30 AM 

1h 15m 
55s jluo@fishbeck.com 

Luo, Tong 
7/16/25, 9:04:13 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:49 AM 

1h 12m 
36s Tong.Luo@wsp.com 
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Magnuson, Elizabeth (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:47:57 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:40 AM 

1h 19m 
50s MagnusonE@michigan.gov 

Mahmood, Chaudhary (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:28:46 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:39 AM 47m 53s MahmoodC@michigan.gov 

Maloney, Mark (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:39 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:47 AM 1h 17m 7s Maloneym@michigan.gov 

Marion, Lucas, N 
7/16/25, 8:56:34 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:34 AM 

1h 19m 
59s LMarion@hrcengr.com 

Mark A. Ledbetter (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 9:02:05 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:53 AM 

1h 15m 
48s   

Martin, John (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:40 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:46 AM 1h 17m 5s MartinJ48@michigan.gov 

Martin, Kari (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:21:06 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:39 AM 55m 33s MartinK5@michigan.gov 

Matthew Hamel, P.E. 
7/16/25, 9:01:22 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:41 AM 

1h 16m 
19s mhamel@dlz.com 

Mattson, Aaron (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:04 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:35 AM 

1h 15m 
31s MattsonA@michigan.gov 

Mattson, Luke (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:58:59 
AM 7/16/25, 9:55:22 AM 56m 22s MattsonL5@michigan.gov 

McCaw, David (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:02:36 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:37 AM 1h 14m 1s McCawD@michigan.gov 

McDonald, Christopher (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:15 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:35 AM 

1h 16m 
19s McDonaldC9@michigan.gov 

Merrill, Shaun (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:00 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:40 AM 

1h 15m 
40s MerrillS5@michigan.gov 

Miller, Noah (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:24 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:35 AM 

1h 16m 
10s MillerN22@michigan.gov 

Mitchell, Nathynn (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:02 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:33 AM 

1h 16m 
30s MitchellN10@michigan.gov 

Mlauzi, Millicent 
7/16/25, 9:00:12 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:32 AM 

1h 17m 
19s Millicent.Mlauzi@wsp.com 

Monroe, Katherine (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:02 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 

1h 15m 
33s MonroeK9@michigan.gov 

Moulton, Matt (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:10 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:43 AM 

1h 16m 
33s MoultonM4@michigan.gov 

Naizghi, Mussie (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:32 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 1h 16m 3s NaizghiM2@michigan.gov 

Nauta, Jaime (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:58:44 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:59 AM 

1h 19m 
14s NautaJ@michigan.gov 
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Neerken, Ian (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:49 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:09 AM 

1h 16m 
20s NeerkenI2@michigan.gov 

Nesbitt, Alex (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:40 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:38 AM 

1h 14m 
57s NesbittA4@michigan.gov 

Neubauer, David (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:43 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:38 AM 

1h 14m 
54s NeubauerD1@michigan.gov 

Owen, Hilary (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:03:04 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:31 AM 

1h 13m 
27s OwenH2@michigan.gov 

Palmer, Stephanie (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:56:35 
AM 7/16/25, 9:55:51 AM 56m 49s PalmerS3@michigan.gov 

Paul (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 8:59:42 
AM 7/16/25, 9:06:13 AM 6m 30s   

Paul Izzo (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 9:06:49 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 1h 9m 47s   

Paul, Shane (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:57:07 
AM 7/16/25, 10:18:01 AM 

1h 20m 
53s PaulS6@michigan.gov 

Pawelec, David B. (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:11:17 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:43 AM 1h 5m 26s PAWELECD@michigan.gov 

Peplinski, Suzette (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:05:53 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:44 AM 

1h 10m 
50s Peplinskis@michigan.gov 

Peraino, Shellie (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:46:15 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:37 AM 

1h 17m 
24s PerainoS@michigan.gov 

Pete Johnson 
7/16/25, 8:57:47 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:38 AM 

1h 18m 
50s Pete.Johnson@clarkdietz.com 

Peterson, Brad (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:04:16 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:56 AM 

1h 12m 
40s PetersonB3@michigan.gov 

Peterson, Jacob (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:03 
AM 7/16/25, 10:00:50 AM 1h 46s PetersonJ30@michigan.gov 

Phelps, Gabe (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:37:26 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:43 AM 39m 17s PhelpsG@michigan.gov 

Phillips, Krista (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:39 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:45 AM 1h 16m 5s PhillipsK7@michigan.gov 

Phillips, Susan (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:22 
AM 7/16/25, 9:52:15 AM 50m 53s PhillipsS8@michigan.gov 

Powell, Linda (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:55:39 
AM 7/16/25, 9:29:06 AM 33m 27s PowellL2@michigan.gov 

Re, Jon (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:03:28 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:03 AM 

1h 13m 
34s ReJ@michigan.gov 

Red, May (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:58:12 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:45 AM 

1h 18m 
33s RedM@michigan.gov 
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Renner, Lindsey (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:57:25 
AM 7/16/25, 10:05:13 AM 1h 7m 47s RennerL1@michigan.gov 

Rider, Paul (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:54:54 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:48 AM 

1h 19m 
31s RiderP@michigan.gov 

Rivera, Franchesca (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:38 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:38 AM 

1h 14m 
59s RiveraF3@michigan.gov 

Robbins, Jenean (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:10:16 
AM 7/16/25, 9:59:46 AM 49m 30s RobbinsJ4@michigan.gov 

Robinson, Maxwell 
7/16/25, 9:01:36 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:33 AM 

1h 14m 
56s Maxwell.Robinson@wsp.com 

Ronald Pretty (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 9:03:11 
AM 7/16/25, 9:35:42 AM 32m 30s   

Rozema, Susan (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:03:43 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:33 AM 

1h 12m 
50s RozemaS@michigan.gov 

Ryan Mettlach (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 9:00:25 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:34 AM 1h 16m 8s   

Samhan, Ibraheem [NN-US] 
7/16/25, 9:00:47 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:41 AM 

1h 15m 
54s Ibraheem.Samhan@parsons.com 

Sampson, Claire 
7/16/25, 9:00:45 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 

1h 15m 
50s Claire.Sampson@wsp.com 

Schimberg, Andrew 
7/16/25, 8:59:22 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:37 AM 

1h 17m 
15s Andrew.Schimberg@wsp.com 

Schmitt, Gary 
7/16/25, 9:16:49 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:00 AM 1h 10s gschmitt@fishbeck.com 

Schuster, Kristin (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:45:10 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:42 AM 31m 31s SCHUSTERK@michigan.gov 

Schwach, Ace (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:14:21 
AM 7/16/25, 10:03:59 AM 49m 38s SchwachA1@michigan.gov 

Sean Riley, P.E. 
7/16/25, 9:20:20 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 56m 16s sriley@dlz.com 

Seeger, William (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:19 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:41 AM 

1h 17m 
21s SeegerW@michigan.gov 

Senn, Jennifer (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:04:12 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:37 AM 

1h 10m 
55s SennJ@michigan.gov 

Shelton, Annette (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:57:38 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:45 AM 1h 19m 7s SheltonA1@michigan.gov 

Sholten, Trevor (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:01 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:44 AM 

1h 15m 
42s SholtenT@michigan.gov 

Shteynvil, Alexander (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:28:16 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:31 AM 48m 15s ShteynvilA@michigan.gov 
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Shulick, Mark (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:49:38 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:09 AM 1h 23m 8s ShulickM@michigan.gov 

Spangler, Heidi (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:57:51 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:04 AM 

1h 19m 
13s SpanglerH@michigan.gov 

St. Pierre, Catherine [NN-US] 
7/16/25, 9:16:27 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:39 AM 1h 11s Catherine.St.Pierre@parsons.com 

Strawn, Dylan 
7/16/25, 9:01:00 
AM 7/16/25, 9:45:59 AM 44m 59s Dylan.Strawn@wsp.com 

Sundell, Jason (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:03:09 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:37 AM 

1h 13m 
28s SundellJ@michigan.gov 

Szajner, Margaret (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:15 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:39 AM 

1h 17m 
23s SzajnerM@michigan.gov 

Tallon, Jake 
7/16/25, 8:56:59 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:48 AM 

1h 19m 
48s JTallon@hrcengr.com 

Tapia, Constanza (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:19 
AM 7/16/25, 10:14:48 AM 

1h 14m 
28s TapiaC1@michigan.gov 

Taylor, Bret (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:56:09 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:38 AM 

1h 20m 
28s TaylorB34@michigan.gov 

Taylor, Charles (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:53:36 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:38 AM 

1h 17m 
33s TaylorC63@michigan.gov 

Tyler Dawson 
7/16/25, 9:05:14 
AM 7/16/25, 9:59:05 AM 53m 50s TDawson@nthconsultants.com 

USGRR01-Grand-MTR 
7/16/25, 8:46:18 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:40 AM 

1h 30m 
22s 

USGRR01-Grand-
MTR@aecom.com 

VandenBerg, Thomas D. (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:01:02 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:45 AM 

1h 15m 
43s VANDENBERGT@michigan.gov 

Vanessa (Unverified) 
7/16/25, 9:01:22 
AM 7/16/25, 9:59:24 AM 58m 1s   

Verley, Jason (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:59:54 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:42 AM 

1h 16m 
48s VerleyJ@michigan.gov 

Vitti, Anthony (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:54:16 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:25 AM 1h 23m 8s VittiA@michigan.gov 

Wackerle, Reece (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:08:47 
AM 7/16/25, 10:17:21 AM 1h 8m 34s WackerleR4@michigan.gov 

Welter, Rebecca (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:38:17 
AM 7/16/25, 10:19:00 AM 

1h 40m 
42s WelterR@michigan.gov 

Weng, Edward (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:09:21 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 1h 7m 15s WengE2@michigan.gov 

Wiest, Jeremy (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:57:22 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:42 AM 

1h 19m 
20s WiestJ@michigan.gov 
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Wigand, Justin (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:40:11 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:52 AM 36m 41s WigandJ@michigan.gov 

Williams, Michelle 
7/16/25, 8:59:56 
AM 7/16/25, 9:58:53 AM 58m 57s Michelle.Williams@wsp.com 

Wilson, Michael (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:40:36 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:44 AM 1h 36m 8s WilsonM23@michigan.gov 

Wojno, Nicholas 
7/16/25, 9:00:30 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:14 AM 

1h 15m 
43s Nicholas.Wojno@mbakerintl.com 

Worgess-Carveth, Rhiannon 
(MDOT) 

7/16/25, 8:54:03 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:37 AM 1h 17m 9s WorgessR@michigan.gov 

Yocum, Bradford (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:05 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:46 AM 

1h 16m 
41s YocumB@michigan.gov 

Zabel, Marjorie (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:02:47 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:36 AM 

1h 13m 
49s ZabelM@michigan.gov 

Zies, Shelly (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 8:55:48 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:39 AM 

1h 20m 
51s ZiesS@michigan.gov 

Zimmer, Kim (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:47:56 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:34 AM 28m 38s ZimmerK@michigan.gov 

Zokvic, Vladimir (MDOT) 
7/16/25, 9:00:31 
AM 7/16/25, 10:16:43 AM 

1h 16m 
12s ZOKVICV@michigan.gov 

 


